

S. No. 04
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CPOWP 51/2016 in[OWP 512/2006]

c/w

OWP 512/2006

WAZIRA BEGUM

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shuja Ul Haq, Adv.

Vs.

MUSHTAQ AHMAD BAQAL AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. G. J. Bala, Adv. for R 1

Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Adv. vice

Mr. G. A. Lone, Adv. for R 2 & 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

26.08.2022

Steps for service upon newly added respondent No. 02 have not been taken. Subject to taking of necessary steps, fresh notice to be issued to respondent No. 02 returnable within four weeks.

Mr. Shuja, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide copy of the contempt petition to Mr. G. J. Bala, learned counsel for respondent No. 01 within weeks' time who shall file statement of facts/compliance report within four weeks' thereafter.

Meanwhile, Registry to update the cause title.

List on 21.10.2022.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

26.08.2022

AAMIR