

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CPOWP No. 51/2016 in
OWP No. 512/2006 c/w
OWP No. 512/2006

Wazira Begum

..Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shuja-ul-Haq, Adv.

Vs.

Mushtaq Ahmad Baqal and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
22.11.2022

CPOWP No. 51/2016

Steps for effecting service upon the newly added respondent no. 2 have not been taken by the petitioner. Two weeks further time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner for doing the needful.

OWP No. 512/2006

Mr. Shuja-ul Haq, Adv. for the petitioner.

Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Adv. for Respondent no. 4

None for the official respondents.

Steps for effecting service upon the legal heirs of respondent no. 2 have not been taken. Two weeks further time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner for doing the needful.

List on 13th December, 2022.

Meantime, reply.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

22.11.2022

Sakeena