

Sr. No. 7
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CPOWP No.51/2016 in
{OWP No.512/2006}
c/w
OWP No.512/2006

Wazira Begum (Senior Citizen)

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shuja Ul Haq, Advocate

Vs.

Mushtaq Ahmad Baqal and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. G.J. Bala, Advocate for R1
Mr. G.A. Lone, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Mujeed Andrabi, Adv. for R2 and R4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

13-12-2022

OWP No.512/2006

Steps for effecting service upon newly substituted respondent no.2 have not been taken.

At request, further one week's time is granted to the petitioner for doing the needful, whereafter fresh notice be issued to newly substituted respondent no.2. The petitioner shall also file the amended memo of parties.

Be listed along-with contempt petition on 15.02.2023.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

13-12-2022

"Shameem H."