

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CPOWP No. 51/2016 in
OWP No. 512/2006

Wazira Begum

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shuja Ul Haq, Advocate

Vs.

Mushtaq Ahmad Baqal and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rizwan, Advocate vice Mr. G. A. Lone, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

15.02.2023

In terms of order dated 13.12.2022, the petitioner was granted week's time for taking steps for service upon newly substituted respondents. Same has not been done. However, counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks and is granted one week's time to take steps for service upon respondents. Subject to taking steps, notice be issued to respondents returnable within four weeks.

List on 17.04.2023.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

15.02.2023

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"