

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CPOWP No. 51/2016 c/w OWP No. 512/2006

Wazira Begum

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

Mushtaq Ahmad Baqal and Others

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

17.04.2023

CPOWP No. 51/2016

Mr Shuja ul Haq, Advocate for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to take necessary steps for substitution of contemnor/respondent(s) owing to the fact that said officers are not in place. Prayer granted.

List on 26.05.2023.

In the meantime, statement of facts by the respondents.

OWP No. 512/2006

Mr Shuja ul Haq, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr G. A. Lone, Advocate

Mr G. J. Balla, Advocate for the respondents.

Report of the Registry reveals that notice to the respondents have not been issued on account of deficiency of stamps furnished by the counsel for the petitioner.

Two weeks' further time as prayed for is granted to the counsel for the petitioner for taking steps for service and in the event same is done, notice shall go to respondent/s.

List on 26.05.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

17.04.2023

Ishaq