

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CPOWP No. 51/2016
In OWP No. 512/2006
c/w OWP No. 512/2006**

Wazira Begum

..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Shuja Ul Haq, Advocate

V/s

Mushtaq Ahmad Baqal and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

26.05.2023

CPOWP No. 51/2016:-

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks and is granted further two weeks time to take necessary steps for substitution of contemnors/respondents owing to the fact that the said officers are not in place.

List on 24.07.2023.

OWP No. 512/2006:-

Steps for service upon the respondents are not taken. Subject to taking of requisite steps for service upon the respondents, fresh notice shall be issued to the respondents.

List on 24.07.2023.

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

26.05.2023

"Mir Arif"