

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CPOWP No. 51/2016 c/w OWP No. 512/2006

Wazira Begum
Through: None.

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

Mushtaq Ahmad Baqal and Others
Through: Mr Sajad Ashraf, GA vice
Advocate General for 1 and 2.
Mr G. A. Lone, Advocate for R 4
Mr G. J. Balla, Advocate for R 3 and 5

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

09.08.2023

OWP No. 512/2006

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents.

The legal representatives of deceased respondent 2 stands already brought on record in terms of order dated 25.07.2022. However, counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps for effecting service upon newly substituted respondents.

Two weeks last and final opportunity is granted to the counsel for petitioner for taking steps, whereafter notice shall go to newly substituted respondents returnable within two weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to file updated memo of parties within weeks time.

CPOWP No. 51/2016

Steps for substitution of contemnors/respondents have not been taken by counsel for petitioner in compliance to order dated 26.05.2023.

Two weeks last and final opportunity is granted to the counsel for petitioner for doing the needful.

List on 18.09.2023.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

09.08.2023

Ishaq