

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP 512/2006
C/W CPOWP 51/2016**

WAZIRA BEGUM

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

J & K SPECIAL TRIBUNAL

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

**ORDER
26.02.2024**

OWP No. 512/2006:

As per the report of the concerned, neither steps for effecting service upon the legal heirs of respondent No. 2 has been taken by the petitioner, nor power of attorney of has been filed on behalf of the newly substituted respondents.

Office to intimate the concerned counsel for doing the needful within two weeks.

Put up again on 11.03.2024.

CPOWP No. 51/2016:

Office is directed to issue notice to the learned counsel for the petitioner for doing the needful in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 05.02.2024, within two weeks.

List as above.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR:

26.02.2024

"Mir Arif"