

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 512/2006
c/w CPOWP 51/2016

WAZIRA BEGUM

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Shuja Ul Haq, Advocate

Vs

J&K SPECIAL TRIBUNAL

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

27.03.2024

OWP No. 512/2006:

Reportedly, vakalatnama in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 05.02.2024 has not been filed by Mr. G.A. Lone, learned counsel for the newly substituted respondents i.e. on behalf of legal heirs of deceased respondent No. 2.

CPOWP No. 51/2016:

Notice in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 05.02.2024 has not been as learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken the requisite steps for service.

On previous date of hearing i.e., on 11.03.2024 learned counsel for the petitioner sought and was granted two weeks time for doing the needful. Despite that needful has not been done.

Perusal of the file further reveals that fresh CM bearing No. 1483/2024 has been filed by Mr. Shuja Ul Haq, learned counsel for the petitioner for seeking addition/substitution of the contemnor/respondent No. 1.

As such, list the instant CM bearing No. 1483/2024 in the first instance along with main petition on 03.04.2024.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

27.03.2024

"Mir Arif"