

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CPOWP 51/2016 in[OWP 512/2006]
c/w OWP 512/2006

WAZIRA BEGUM ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shuja-ul-haq, Advocate.

Vs.

MUSHTAQ AHMAD BAQAL AND OTHERS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. G.J. Balla, Advocate.
Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Advocate, vice
Mr. G.A. Lone, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
22.05.2024

CPOWP No. 51/2016

Mr. G. J. Balla, learned Counsel, appearing for the newly added respondent seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file statement of facts.

List on 20.07.2024.

OWP No. 512/2006

Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, learned Counsel, appearing vice Mr. G.A. Lone is directed to report instructions as to whether he is representing the LR's of respondent No. 2.

List as above.

Registry is directed to update the cause title in the main matter.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
22.05.2024
AAMIR