

S. No. 8
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CPOWP No. 51/2016
In OWP No. 512/2006
C/w OWP No. 512/2006

Wazira Begum

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shuja-ul-Haq, Adv.

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Adv. vice
Mr. G. A. Lone, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

20.12.2024

Legal heirs of respondent no.2 (Ruby Jan), who has died during the pendency of the matter, have not come present.

Perusal of file reveals that notices to legal heirs of deceased respondent have been served through registered post on 16.09.2023, but there is no report as to whether same have been duly served to them or not.

Previously, Mr. G. A. Lone, Advocate, representing the deceased respondent no.2, has sought time to file Power of Attorney on behalf of legal heirs of deceased respondent no.2.

Today, Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Advocate, appearing vice Mr. G. A. Lone, Advocate, submits that he is not appearing on behalf of legal heirs of deceased respondent no.2.

Let fresh notice be issued to legal heirs of deceased respondent no.2, returnable within a period of four weeks. Requisites for service within one week.

List on 12.02.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

20.12.2024

Manzoor