

Serial No.14
Regular cause list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

CPOWP No.51/2016 in OWP No. 512/2006

Wazira Begum

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr.Shuja-ul-Haq, Advocate

V/s

Mushtaq Ahmad Baqal and Others.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr.Mubashir Malik, Dy. AG vice Mr.MohsinQadiri, Sr. AAG for R3 and R5
Mr.Mujeeb Andrabi, Advocate vice Mr. G. A. Lone, Advocate for R4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)
03.03.2025

Newly impleaded respondent No. 2 Ruby Jan has chosen not to appear in the Court despite being served as per the note of Registry. Exparte proceedings are initiated against the said newly impleaded respondent No. 2. Respondents who are yet to file their replies shall file the same positively by the next date of hearing.

List on 26.03.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
03.03.2025
"Shaista-PS"