

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CPOWP 51/2016 in[OWP 512/2006]

c/w

i)OWP 512/2006 IA(1/2016[01/2016]) IA(2/2006[902/2006])).

WAZIRA BEGUM.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr.Shuja ul Haq, Advocate.

VERSUS

MUSHTAQ AHMAD BAQAL AND OTHERS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA.
Mr. Mian Tufail, Advocate.
Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
24.04.2026

01.Pleadings are complete.

02.List for consideration on 28th May, 2026, Higher Up.

03.On the next date of hearing, Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, learned Government Advocate, who has caused appearance on the asking of the Court shall keep the record available on behalf of the respondent No. 1- Authorized Custodian Evacuee Property, Kashmir.

04.Interim direction(s), if any, subsisting as on date shall continue to remain in operation till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
24.04.2026

Bisma Jan.